HOUSE RESEARCH

- Bill Summary

February 16, 2017

Date:

File Number: Version:	H.F. 489 As introduced
Authors:	Fenton and others
Subject:	Minnesota Principals Academy
Analyst:	Tim Strom, tim.strom@house.mn

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

Overview

The University of Minnesota operates the Minnesota Principals Academy. The Minnesota Principals Academy is an executive development program for school leaders who work in Minnesota's school districts and charter schools. The program's costs are partially supported through state appropriations and partially supported by fees paid by the participating school leaders.

This bill appropriates \$200,000 per year for grants to the Minnesota Principals Academy. The base budget for this program is \$150,000 per year.

Section

1 Minnesota Principals Academy grants. Appropriates \$200,000 per year from the general fund to the commissioner of education for a grant to the University of Minnesota College of Education and Human Development for the operation of the Minnesota Principals Academy.